بسم الله الرحمن الرحيم

All praise is due to the Almighty, prayers and peace be upon the last Prophet Muhammad, and be upon his relatives and all his companions.

## Announcement on the Expiry of ISRA International Consulting Sdn. Bhd.'s Shariah Pronouncement on Gold Storage Account (GSA) Product of Quantum Metal Sdn. Bhd.

- 1. ISRA International Consulting Sdn. Bhd. ("ISRA Consulting") has been engaged by Quantum Metal Sdn. Bhd. ("QM") as a Shariah consultant for product structuring of Gold Storage Account ("GSA") product and issued Shariah Pronouncement for the product. This Shariah Pronouncement expires on 15 April 2023.
- 2. With the expiry of the Shariah Pronouncement, QM and its agents are no longer in the position to use ISRA Consulting's logo and name in their marketing materials and business activities.
- 3. For additional information and inquiries, please contact QM via its official website and contact numbers.

Yours Sincerely,

DATUK PROF. DR. MOHAMAD AKRAM LALDIN Chief Executive Officer

WAN RIZAIDY W MAMAT SAUFI Deputy Chief Executive Officer

ISRA Consulting Company No.200701015420 (773427-W) Jalan Tun Ismail, 50480 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia. t: +603 7651 4252 | f: +603 7651 4242 | w: israconsulting.my

